France métropolitaine comprise entre zéro euros hors taxes (0€ euros 
HT) et deux cent cinquante euros hors taxes (250€ euros HT), des frais de 
transport d’un montant de cent euros hors taxe (100€ euros HT) seront 
dus. Pour toute commande de mâts en France métropolitaine comprise 
entre deux cent cinquante et un euros hors taxes (251€ euros HT) et 
quatre cent quatre vingt dix neuf euros hors taxes (499€ euros HT), des 
frais de transport d’un montant de quatre vingt euros hors taxes (80€ 
euros HT) seront dus. Toute expédition partielle des tiges de scellement 
en France métropolitaine à la demande expresse du Client donnera lieu 
à des frais d’expédition de quatre-vingt euros hors taxes (80€ euros HT).

[...]

free (€250 VAT free) for metropolitan France. For any orders between 
zero euros (€0 VAT free) and two hundred and fifty euros (€250 VAT 
free) will be charged one hundred Euros, VAT free (€100 VAT free) for 
order transportation fees. For any orders between two hundred and 
fifty-one euros (€251 VAT free) and four hundred and ninety-nine euros 
(€499 VAT free) an amount of eighty Euros, VAT free (€80 VAT free) will 
be charged for order transportation fees. Any partial delivery of anchor 
bolts in metropolitan France upon the express request of the Client 
shall result in transporting charges of eighty Euros, VAT free (€80 VAT